
 Super Spinning Mills Limited CIN:L17111TZ1962PLC001200 REGD. OFFICE : "ELGI TOWERS", P.B. NO. 7113, 737-D, GREEN FIELDS, PULIAKULAM ROAD, COIMBATORE - 641 045. Extract of audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 under Ind AS				
Rs. in Lakhs				
Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2019 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2019 (audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2018 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2018 (audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	5,376.14	21,716.32	5,891.58	26,361.75
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(775.14)	(1,426.59)	(676.07)	(2,159.04)
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations) - Refer Note 5 below	(931.62)	(1,602.57)	(676.07)	(2,159.04)
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(931.62)	(1,602.57)	(676.07)	(2,159.04)
5 Other comprehensive income (net of tax) - Refer Note 7 below	673.30	673.30	-	-
6 Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(258.32)	(929.27)	(676.07)	(2,159.04)
7 Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) - Refer Note 6 below	NA	12,005.60	NA	12,934.87
9 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic	(1.69)	(2.91)	(1.23)	(3.93)
b. Diluted	(1.69)	(2.91)	(1.23)	(3.93)
Notes :				
1 The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the board of directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2019				
2 The statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.				
3 The format for unaudited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 5 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Part II) to the Companies Act, 2013, which are applicable to companies that are required to comply with IndAS.				
4 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.				
5 During the year, the company has permanently suspended the operations of Super SARA unit at Hindupur, Andhrapradesh and UPVC Windows & Profiles unit at Coimbatore, Tamilnadu and accordingly has reported the losses arising out of these units aggregating to Rs.156.48 lakhs in its Statement of Profit and Loss under Profit/Loss from Discontinued Operations above as required under Ind AS 105 (Non current Assets held for sale and discontinued operations) of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 specified as per the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 as amended from time to time. In addition to above, the Company has done the Impairment testing of all its assets pertaining to Discontinued Operations and wherever it deems fit has impaired such assets that are no longer cash generating in nature which are forming part of losses from discontinued operations as classified in Statement of Profit and loss above.				
6 Opening balance of Retained earnings as at April 1, 2017 grouped under "Other Equity" forming part of the Balance sheet above, has been adjusted to the extent of Prior period item (expenses/losses) amounting to Rs. 980.13 lakhs which was on account of FSI charges to APCDPCL, paid by the Company under protest, case of which was pending before the Apex Court. However, the verdict of the case was concluded by the Apex Court in favour of APCDPCL and as such, the management after a detailed review of the matter decided not to challenge the decision. Hence, the same is given effect as per the disclosure requirement as enumerated in Ind AS - 8 as notified under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended.				
Other Comprehensive Income includes the following:-			Year ended 31st March 2019	
Remeasurement of goodwill arising in business combination			-798.70	
Fair value changes in Freehold Land			1472.00	
Total			673.30	
8 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspinning.com.				
9 To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.				
Place : Coimbatore Date : May 30, 2019			For Super Spinning Mills Limited Sumanth Ramamurthi Chairman and Managing Director DIN - 00002773	

 Super Spinning Mills Limited CIN:L17111TZ1962PLC001200 REGD. OFFICE : "ELGI TOWERS", P.B. NO. 7113, 737-D, GREEN FIELDS, PULIAKULAM ROAD, COIMBATORE - 641 045. Extract of audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 under Ind AS				
Particulars	Rs. in Lakh			
	Quarter ended March 31, 2019 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2019 (audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2018 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2018 (audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	5,376.14	21,716.32	5,891.58	26,361.75
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(775.14)	(1,426.59)	(676.07)	(2,159.04)
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations) - Refer Note 5 below	(931.62)	(1,602.57)	(676.07)	(2,159.04)
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(931.62)	(1,602.57)	(676.07)	(2,159.04)
5 Other comprehensive income (net of tax) - Refer Note 7 below	673.30	673.30	-	-
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(258.32)	(929.27)	(676.07)	(2,159.04)
7 Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) - Refer Note 6 below	NA	12,005.60	NA	12,934.87
9 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic	(1.69)	(2.91)	(1.23)	(3.93)
b. Diluted	(1.69)	(2.91)	(1.23)	(3.93)
Notes:				
1 The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the board of directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2019				
2 The statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.				
3 The format for unaudited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 5 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Part II) to the Companies Act, 2013, which are applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.				
4 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.				
5 During the year, the company has permanently suspended the operations of Super SARA unit at Hindupur, Andhrapradesh and UPVC Windows & Profiles unit at Coimbatore, Tamilnadu and accordingly has reported the losses arising out of these units aggregating to Rs.156.48 lakhs in its Statement of Profit and Loss under Profit/Loss from Discontinued Operations above as required under Ind AS 105 (Non current Assets held for sale and discontinued operations) of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 specified as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended from time to time. In addition to above, the Company has done the Impairment testing of all its assets pertaining to Discontinued Operations and wherever it deems fit has impaired such assets that are no longer cash generating in nature which are forming part of losses from discontinued operations as classified in Statement of Profit and loss above.				
6 Opening balance of Retained earnings as at April 1, 2017 grouped under "Other Equity" forming part of the Balance sheet above, has been adjusted to the extent of Prior period item (expenses/losses) amounting to Rs. 980.13 lakhs which was on account of FSI charges to APCDPCL, paid by the Company under protest, case of which was pending before the Apex Court. However, the verdict of the case was concluded by the Apex Court in favour of APCDPCL and as such, the management after a detailed review of the matter decided not to challenge the decision. Hence, the same is given effect as per the disclosure requirement as enumerated in Ind AS - 8 as notified under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended.				
Other Comprehensive Income includes the following:-				
			Year ended 31st March 2019	
Remeasurement of goodwill arising in business combination			-798.70	
Fair value changes in Freehold Land			1472.00	
Total			673.30	
8 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspining.com.				
9 To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.				
Place : Coimbatore Date : May 30, 2019		For Super Spinning Mills Limited Sumanth Ramamurthi Chairman and Managing Director DIN - 00002773		